TETON COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS (SOLID WASTE) ADMINISTRATIVE POLICIES

## PW Recycling

Number of Pages: 1
Approved: BOCC

<u>Purpose.</u> Teton County has established a recycle program in order to reduce the amount of waste transported to the landfill. The purpose of this policy is to ensure program transparency and the responsible disposal of recycled goods by Teton County.

<u>Authority of Program.</u> Teton County will promote transparency regarding the collection and sale of recyclable materials through full disclosure to the public of the buyers, end locations, and uses of the materials that are processed at the Teton County Trash Transfer Station and Recycling Center. This information will be available to the public upon request.

To the best of its ability, Teton County will not sell recyclable commodities to buyers that:

- 1. Do not disclose the final destination of the recyclable materials
- 2. Landfill recyclable material
- 3. Incinerate household recyclable materials
- 4. Ship materials overseas that could be processed domestically

To the best of its ability, Teton County will:

- 1. Request a letter from each recyclable commodities buyer stating the use or end destination of the product
- 2. Maximize the financial benefit to Teton County citizens, while adhering to the policy